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CONSENSUS COMMITTEE  
 

For the Development of Evidence of Consensus for the Approval of 
 

NAAMM HMMA 840-XX  
Guide Specifications for Commercial Laminated Core Hollow Metal doors and Frames 

As an American National Standard 
 

February 28, 2017 
 

Users (Specifiers and purchasers of hollow metal) 
 
James R Jaros                   jjaros@dlrgroup.com 
DLR Group        402-393-4100 
Architects and Engineers      402-393-8747 fax 
6457 Frances Street, Suite 200 
Omaha, Nebraska, 68106 
 
Bill Litle (Light-el)       bill@ccbhinc.com  
Corpus Christi Builders Hardware, Inc    361-857-0767 
P.O. Box 271418       361-857-2052 
Corpus Christi, TX 78427 
 
Sam Morris        smorris@richterarchitects.com 
Richter Architects (Monica Gatlin)     mgatlin@richterarchitects.com 
201 South Upper Broadway      361-882-1288 
Corpus Christi, Texas 78401      361-882-1388 fax 
 
Paul Whitaker        pwhitaker@rosser.com  
Rosser International, Inc.      404-888-6941 
Two Peachtree Pointe, 1555 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 800 404-876-3912 
Atlanta, Georgia 30309 
 
 
Producers ( Manufacturers and/or fabricators of hollow metal) 
 
Tim A Browne       tbrowne@trussbilt.com   
Trussbilt, LLC        651-633-6100 
550 Oak Grove Parkway      651-633-7100 fax 
Vadnais Heights, MN 55127 
 
Thomas R Janicak       tjanicak@cecodoor.com    
Ceco Door Products       947-683-1131  
801 Mark Lane        
Hampshire, IL 60140  
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James A Stapleton, Jr., PE      jas@habershammetal.com   
Habersham Metal Products Co     706-778-2212 Ex. 202 
264 Stapleton Road       706-778-2769 fax 
Cornelia, Georgia 30531 
 
Steve Stiles        steve.stiles@hollowmetal.com 
Stiles Custom Metal, Inc      209-538-3667 
1885 Kinser Road       209-538-2776 fax 
Ceres, California 95307 
 
Russell S Tauscher       russt@philipp-mfg.com  
The Philipp Manufacturing Co     413-527-4444 
19 Ward Avenue       413-527-4446 
Easthampton, MA 01027 
 
 
 
General Interest (Neither users nor producers) 
 
Bud Bulley        bulleyconsulting@bell.net 
Canadian Door Institute      647-529-2292 
C/O Bulley Consulting 
71 Spring Meadow Avenue      
Markham, Ontario  
Canada L6B 1B6 
 
J J Wherry (Linda)       jjw@wherryassoc.com 

  
Steel Door Institute       440-899-0010 
30200 Detroit Road       440-892-1404 fax 
Westlake, Ohio 44145 
 
Dan Johnson        djohnson@archtest.com 
Intertek-ATI        651-636-3835 
849 Western Avenue North      717-764-4129 fax 
St Paul, MN 95117 
 
Luke Woods        luke.woods@us.ul.com 
UL LLC        508-372-9029 office  
146 Nathan Drive       617-365-8573 mobile 
Whitinsville, MA 01588      847-313-3859 fax 
 
 
Users -     4 
Producers -      5 
General Interest -    4 
 
Total    13 
 
 


